INVITATION TO BID

The Jasper County Commission is accepting sealed bids from certified arborists to provide services to prune and remove trees on the Jasper County Courthouse lawn in Carthage, Missouri. The successful bidder must provide the equipment, labor, and material to complete the project, and obtain any permits required. If you wish to tour and inspect the premises or would like a complete list of the trees and services required, please contact the Jasper County Commissioners' office at 417-358-0421.

All sealed bids must be on original company letterhead and mailed, or hand delivered exclusively to the Jasper County Commissioners' office on or before the date and time provided in this notice. The Jasper County Commission reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to accept the lowest or best bid. Proof of Liability Insurance and Workmen's Compensation Insurance and Arborist Certificate of Certification will be required prior to letting of bid. Please provide references of past projects.

Bid opening will be Wednesday, October 23, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. at the Commission Office at the Jasper County Courthouse, 302 South Main, Room 101, Carthage, MO.

Equal Opportunity Employer.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County Commission at the office in Carthage this 20th day of September, 2024.

Darieus K. Adams Western District Commissioner

(To be published in the Sarcoxie Record beginning Wednesday, September 25, 2024.)